05.01.86 (Holiday Fixture)

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 125
2nd 27
3rd 379
4th 323
5th 66
6th 62
7th 163
8th 6
Heat 2
st 197
2nd 47
3rd 323
4th 62
5th 6
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 151
2nd 330
3rd 171
4th 62
5th 66
6th 6
7th
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 74
2nd 107
3rd 9
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 74
2nd )
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

30 cars

Davvey Forrest (Cowd)
David Gracie
Campbell Blain

Brian Middlemas
Stuart McCaig
Andrew Tulloch

Bill Auld (Cowd)
Bobby Vass

George Chirray (Cowd)
Ernie Burgoyne (Cowd)
Brian Middlemas
Andrew Tulloch

Bobby Vass

NOF

NOF

NOF

Bob Jones (Cowd)
Robert Bruce (Cowd)
Tommy Davidson
Andrew Tulloch
Stuart McCaig
Bobby Vass

NOF

NOF

8 cars

Alistair King
Peter McCallum
Scott Pryde
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Alistair King
Scott Pryde
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF

B NWAUVO N ®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

64
78
673
899
100
52

788

78
52
673

17
788

188
673
100

41
899

788

13 cars

John Fortune

Ronnie NcVicar

Errol Johnston

Phil Wyer

George MacMillan Jnr
Martin Lamb

Jimmy Moodie
George Riddell

15 cars

Ronnie NcVicar
Martin Lamb
Errol Johnston
Jimmy Moodie
Joe Martin
George Riddell
N/A

NOF

Ronnie Ford

Errol Johnston
George MacMillan Jnr
Gordon McDougall
Phil Wyer

N/A

George Riddell

NOF

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

16
14
12

N B O ®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

299
7
154
12
16

299
154

16

299
154

12
16

5 cars

Davey Philp
Nigel Imrie

lan Headley
William Stewart
Jim Docherty
NOF

NOF

NOF

Davey Philp
lan Headley
Nigel Imrie
Jim Docherty
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Davey Philp

lan Headley
Nigel Imrie
William Stewart
Jim Docherty
NOF

NOF

NOF

Super Bangers
Heat 1

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWAUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

299

154
12
16

74

107
64
106
164
241
264

30 cars
Andrew Tulloch
Bob Jones (Cowd)
Robert Bruce (Cowd)
Stuart McCaig
Tommy Davidson
Bobby Vass
Brian Middlemas
Davey Forrest (Cowd)
George Chirray (Cowd)
David Gracie
Ernie Burgoyne (Cowd)
Campbell Blain
Bill Auld (Cowd)
N/A
John Noble
N/A
Darren Little
Norman Walker
Graham Mckay
George Kerr
N/A
Neil Petrie (Cowd)
Mike Richardson
William Simpson
Kenneth Stewart
Harry Denholm
Tommy Thomson
Gillian Philp
Bobby Farrer
Keith McBean

5 cars
Davey Philp
Nigel Imrie
lan Headley
William Stewart
Jim Docherty

8 cars
Alistair King
Scott Pryde
Peter McCallum
N/A
John Buchanan
lan Forbes
Robin Copland
N/A

ht1

U N ®

ht2  ht3 final

5 10
16
14
8
12

a4 6

6

8

7

ht2  ht3 final

8 16

6 12

7 14
10

5 8

ht2  ht3 final

8

7

total
18
16
14

total
32
25
27
15
13

total

67
100
188
78
899
41
52
64
788

()

17
73
62
790

o

15

cars

Errol Johnston

George MacMillan Jnr

Ronnie Ford
Ronnie NcVicar

Phil Wyer

Gordon McDougall

Martin Lamb
John Fortune
George Riddell
Jimmy Moodie

N/A
Joe Martin

George Fulton

Derek Donaldson

Mark Taylor

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cars

htl

«

N R oW

ht2

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
14
12
16

cons

10

ht2 final

grn

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
26
16
16




09.03.86 (Alexanders "New Transit" Trophy)

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

217
62

15 cars

Kenneth Stewart
David Gracie
Bobby Farrer
Keith McBean
Harry Denholm
Stuart McCaig
Andrew Tulloch
Darren Little

David Gracie
Bobby Farrer
John Noble
Andrew Thomson
Kenneth Stewart
Harry Denholm
Andrew Tulloch
NOF

Final - Alexanders "New Transit" Trophy

st 306
2nd 27
3rd 216
4th 241
5th 46
6th 222
7th 299
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 74
2nd 39
3rd 107
4th 76
5th 10
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
st 234
2nd 74
3rd 106
4th 107
5th 76
6th 10
7th

8th

Bobby Farrer
David Gracie
Kenneth Stewart
Charlie Milne
Andrew Thomson
Robert Davies
Gillian Philp

NOF

8 cars

Alistair King
Mike Robertson
Peter McCallum
David McFarlane
Charles Bain
NOF

NOF

NOF

Donald Robertson
Alistair King

John Buchanan
Peter McCallum
David McFarlane
Charles Bain

NOF

NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final - Alexanders "New Transit" Trophy

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
7
673
33
188
52
871
72

26 cars

Russell Taylor

Jimmy Wallace
Gordon McDougall
George MacMillan Jnr
Eddie Stanley

Derek Donaldson
Gary Mitchell

Martin Lamb

Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie
Gordon McDougall
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie Ford

Keith Stanford
Ronnie NcVicar
Malcolm Kellett

Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie
Errol Johnston
Keith Stanford
Ronnie Ford
Martin Lamb
Ray Armstrong
Alex Mutch

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

33
744
52
188
108
224
871
7

Keith Stanford
Russell Taylor
Martin Lamb
Ronnie Ford
Chris Denby
Malcolm Kellett
Ray Armstrong
Jimmy Moodie

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

©

P NWR OGO

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9 cars
884 John Cowe
817 Willie Walker
811 Gerry Moore
885 lan Marr
868 Alan McHattie
827 Alex Grant
881 John Freil
816 Jim Docherty

s

885 lan Marr
884 John Cowe
868 Alan McHattie
827 Alex Grant
828 Graham Cotterrell
816 Jim Docherty
NOF
NOF

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

Final - Alexanders "New Transit" Trophy

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

884 John Cowe

827 Alex Grant

881 John Freil

885 lan Marr

828 Graham Cotterrell

816 Jim Docherty
NOF
NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

22  Colin McCabe
13 Andrew Wright
9  Kenny Jeffrey
25 Robin Jeffrey
57 Neil Adams
157 Liam Murray
NOF
NOF

16

B NWARUON®

27
306
216

46
241
217

3
222
333

62
299

66

34

29
215

884
885
827
881
828

868
817
811

74
234
39
106
107
10
76
104

16 cars
David Gracie
Bobby Farrer
Kenneth Stewart
Andrew Thomson
Charlie Milne
Harry Denholm
John Noble
Robert Davies
Keith McBean
Andrew Tulloch
Gillian Philp
Stuart McCaig
Darren Little
Sid Threadgall
William Simpson

9 cars
John Cowe
lan Marr
Alex Grant
John Freil
Graham Cotterrell
Jim Docherty
Alan McHattie
Willie Walker
Gerry Moore

8 cars
Alistair King
Donald Robertson
Mike Robertson
John Buchanan
Peter McCallum
Charles Bain
David McFarlane
Wayne Murray

N Wwu o

N B R

htl

ht2  ht3 final

8 14
7 16
4 12
5 8

10
3
6

6
2

4

ht2  ht3 final

7 16
8 10
5] 14

12
4 8
3 6
6

ht2  ht3 final

total

total

31
23
22
14
12
10
10
7

6

total
15

co b U N®

744

33
188
52
673
41
16
871
100
224
38
108
62
72
73;
78
42
73
164
17
10
124
828
684
20
773
899

@

o

22
13

25
57
157

26 cars
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie
Keith Stanford
Ronnie Ford
Martin Lamb
Errol Johnston
Gordon McDougall
Jimmy Wallace
Ray Armstrong
George MacMillan Jnr
Malcolm Kellett
Eddie Stanley
Chris Denby
Derek Donaldson
Alex Mutch
Gary Mitchell
Ronnie NcVicar
Brian Holmes
George Fulton
Joe Paterson
Joe Martin
lan Marshall
Derek Sinclair
Nicholas Bamber
Thomas Ratcliffe
Steven Frankland
N/A
Phil Wyer

TBA cars
Colin McCabe
Andrew Wright
Kenny Jeffrey
Robin Jeffrey
Neil Adams
Liam Murray

htl

ht2
8

7
3
4

ht1

whaUON®

cons

ht2

final
16
14
10
8
6
12

final

grn

LN IR

total
8

wa U~

total

COO0OO0OO0OO0OOCOO0OONNNWSRSESLRUOO




15.03.86 ("Whiteford Motors" Trophy - Saloon Stocks)
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

16 cars
306 Bobby Farrer
241 Charlie Milne
27 David Gracie
216 Kenneth Stewart
3 John Noble
46 Andrew Thomson
62 Andrew Tulloch
6 Bobby Vass

27 David Gracie
241 Charlie Milne
216 Kenneth Stewart
323 Brian Middlemas

3 John Noble
222 Robert Davies

34 Darren Little
236 lan Robertson

Final (Whiteford Motors Trophy)

1st 241 Charlie Milne
2nd 27 David Gracie
3rd 299 Gillian Philp
4th 62 Andrew Tulloch
5th 34 Darren Little
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF
Ministox
Heat 1 10 cars
1st 39 Mike Robertson
2nd 234 Donald Robertson
3rd 74 Alistair King
4th 104 Wayne Murray
5th 9  Scott Pryde
6th 241 Robin Copland
7th 107 Peter McCallum
8th 76 David McFarlane
Heat 2
1st 104 Wayne Murray
2nd 39 Mike Robertson
3rd 107 Peter McCallum
4th 234 Donald Robertson
5th 74 Alistair King
6th 9  Scott Pryde
7th 241 Robin Copland

8th

76 David McFarlane

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

38
673

16
48
72
899

673
744
33
16
41
733
48
899

18 cars

Jimmy Moodie

Keith Stanford
Russell Taylor

Hamish McNab
Gordon McDougall
Eddie Stanley

George MacMillan Jnr
Jimmy Wallace

Eddie Stanley
Errol Johnston
Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy Wallace
Hamish McNab
Alex Mutch
Phil Wyer

NOF

Errol Johnston
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Wallace
Gordon McDougall
Gary Mitchell
Hamish McNab
Phil Wyer

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
41
33
16

733
17

188

673

Russell Taylor
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Wallace
Gary Mitchell

Joe Martin

Ronnie Ford

Errol Johnston

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

NNWHRWOON ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

14 cars
885 lan Marr
884 John Cowe
862 Malcolm Chesher
811 Gerry Moore
844 Billy Bonnar
828 Graham Cotterrell
881 John Freil
827 Alex Grant

885 lan Marr

844 Billy Bonnar

881 John Freil

827 Alex Grant

849 Stewart Morton

802 John Wilson

862 Malcolm Chesher
NOF

844 Billy Bonnar

809 Brian Leckie

885 lan Marr

811 Gerry Moore

862 Malcolm Chesher
827 Alex Grant

881 John Freil

849 Stewart Morton

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

13 Andrew Wright

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

241
27
62

29!

216
34

©

306
323
46
222

236
66
71
96

885
844
862
811
809
827
881
884
849
802
828
812
816
868

39
104
234

74
107

76
10
241
264

16 cars
Charlie Milne
David Gracie
Andrew Tulloch
Gillian Philp
Kenneth Stewart
Darren Little
John Noble
Bobby Farrer
Brian Middlemas
Andrew Thomson
Robert Davies
Bobby Vass
lan Robertson
Stuart McCaig
Gordon Alexander
William Purves

14 cars
lan Marr
Billy Bonnar
Malcolm Chesher
Gerry Moore
Brian Leckie
Alex Grant
John Freil
John Cowe
Stewart Morton
John Wilson
Graham Cotterrell
William Stewart
Jim Docherty
Alan McHattie

10 cars
Mike Robertson
Wayne Murray
Donald Robertson
Alistair King
Peter McCallum
Scott Pryde
David McFarlane
Charles Bain
Robin Copland
N/A

P ANONUO®

ht2  ht3
7
8

ht2  ht3
8
7
2

ht2  ht3

P Wo s U0

final

16
14
10
12

final

12
16
8
10
14
6
4

final

total

total

total
15

744
33

67:
16
a1

()

48
38
733
899
17
72
100
188
78
224
623
626
684
73

-3

20 cars
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Errol Johnston
Jimmy Wallace
Gordon McDougall
Jimmy Moodie
Hamish McNab
Eddie Stanley
Gary Mitchell
Phil Wyer
Joe Martin
Alex Mutch
George MacMillan Jnr
Ronnie Ford
Ronnie NcVicar
Malcolm Kellett
Wattie Donaldson
Camie Donaldson
Thomas Ratcliffe
George Fulton

0 pts TBA

htl

[T R

cars

13 Andrew Wright

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2  cons
7
5
6
4
8
2
3

htl
8

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

final

14
12
16
10
8

ht2

final

COO0OO0OO0OONNWWA

total
8
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A




22.03.86 ("Polton Garage" Trophy - Saloon Stocks)
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 241
2nd 379
3rd 46
4th 27
5th 215
6th 34
7th 216
8th 80

Heat 2
1st 306
2nd 241
3rd 379
4th 34
5th 80
6th 62
7th 222
8th 236

Charlie Milne
Campbell Blain
Andrew Thomson
David Gracie
William Simpson
Darren Little
Kenneth Stewart
Ralph Chisolm

Bobby Farrer
Charlie Milne
Campbell Blain
Darren Little
Ralph Chisolm
Andrew Tulloch
Robert Davies
lan Robertson

Final ("Polton Garage" Trophy)

st 306
2nd 241
3rd 215
4th 216
5th 299
6th 62
7th 83
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 9
3rd 104
4th 106
5th 234
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 107
3rd 241
4th
5th
6th
7th

8th

Bobby Farrer
Charlie Milne
William Simpson
Kenneth Stewart
Gillian Philp
Andrew Tulloch
Stuart Simpson
NOF

10 cars

Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Wayne Murray
John Buchanan
Donald Robertson
NOF

NOF

NOF

Mike Robertson
Peter McCallum
Robin Copland
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

33

16

48
552
744
626
124
673

16
48
733
41
567
164
124

744
188
48
41

164
552
567

20 cars

Keith Stanford
Jimmy Wallace
Hamish McNab
Simon Farrington
Russell Taylor
Camie Donaldson
Derek Sinclair
Errol Johnston

Jimmy Wallace
Hamish McNab
Gary Mitchell
Gordon McDougall
Stu Easby

Joe Paterson
Derek Sinclair
Jimmy Moodie

Russell Taylor
Ronnie Ford
Hamish McNab
Gordon McDougall
Jimmy Moodie
Joe Paterson
Simon Farrington
Stu Easby

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

188
16
164
744
48
567
788
871

Ronnie Ford
Jimmy Wallace
Joe Paterson
Russell Taylor
Hamish McNab
Stu Easby
George Riddell
Ray Armstrong

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

o

BN WS

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

885
868
827
849
884
809
828
844

885
868
884
828
863
827
849
844

o N

863
811
884
844
809
868
828
885

12 cars

lan Marr

Alan McHattie
Alex Grant
Stewart Morton
John Cowe

Brian Leckie
Graham Cotterrell
Billy Bonnar

lan Marr

Alan McHattie
John Cowe
Graham Cotterrell
Paul Wightman
Alex Grant
Stewart Morton
Billy Bonnar

Paul Wightman
Gerry Moore
John Cowe

Billy Bonnar

Brian Leckie

Alan McHattie
Graham Cotterrell
lan Marr

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9

Kenny Jeffrey
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

14 +0 pts cars cars
241 Charlie Milne
306 Bobby Farrer
215 William Simpson
379 Campbell Blain
216 Kenneth Stewart
62 Andrew Tulloch
34 Darren Little
299 Gillian Philp
46 Andrew Thomson
27 David Gracie
80 Ralph Chisolm
83 Stuart Simpson
222 Robert Davies
236 lan Robertson

©

12 cars
884 John Cowe
863 Paul Wightman
868 Alan McHattie
885 lan Marr
811 Gerry Moore
844 Billy Bonnar
809 Brian Leckie
828 Graham Cotterrell
827 Alex Grant
849 Stewart Morton
812 William Stewart
816 Jim Docherty

10 cars

39 Mike Robertson

9  Scott Pryde
107 Peter McCallum
104 Wayne Murray
241 Robin Copland
106 John Buchanan
234 Donald Robertson
10 Charles Bain

74  Alistair King

76 David McFarlane

ht1
8

htl

© N

UoONWR

ht2  ht3 final

7 14
8 16

12
6

10
3 6
5

8
4

4
2
1

ht2  ht3 final

6 12
4 16
7 6
8 2
14
1 10
8
5 4
3
2

ht2  ht3 final
8

total

total

total
16

cCoo MU O NN

744
48
16

188
41

164

55.
56
33
733
124
626
788
67
871
43
100
224
899

NN

()

20 cars
Russell Taylor
Hamish McNab
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie Ford
Gordon McDougall
Joe Paterson
Jimmy Moodie
Simon Farrington
Stu Easby
Keith Stanford
Gary Mitchell
Derek Sinclair
Camie Donaldson
George Riddell
Errol Johnston
Ray Armstrong
Billy Johnston
George MacMillan Jnr
Malcolm Kellett
Phil Wyer

0 pts TBA

9 Kenny Jeffrey
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cars

ht2 cons final grn

16 10
7 12 4
8 7
14 8
5 10
3 6 6
1 8
a
4 2 3
6
2
2
1

hti  ht2 final
8 8
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total

COO0ORRNWLROMN®OOO




29.03.86

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 241
2nd 3
3rd 299
4th 34
5th 216
6th 29
7th
8th
Heat 2
st 241
2nd 216
3rd 29
4th 299
5th 34
6th 62
7th 11
8th
Final
1st 241
2nd 29
3rd 216
4th 34
5th 215
6th 3
7th 62
8th 299
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 74
3rd 9
4th 10
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd )
3rd 107
4th 74
5th 10
6th
7th

8th

Charlie Milne
John Noble
Gillian Philp
Darren Little
Kenneth Stewart
Sid Threadgall
NOF

NOF

Charlie Milne
Kenneth Stewart
Sid Threadgall
Gillian Philp
Darren Little
Andrew Tulloch
Dennis Dingle
NOF

Charlie Milne
Sid Threadgall
Kenneth Stewart
Darren Little
William Simpson
John Noble
Andrew Tulloch
Gillian Philp

cars
Mike Robertson
Alistair King
Scott Pryde
Charles Bain
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Peter McCallum
Alistair King
Charles Bain
NOF

NOF

NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

48
33
41
16
78
567
105
17

48
33
105
164
673
78

33
7
48
78
100
38
17
a3

cars
Hamish McNab
Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie NcVicar
Stu Easby

James Plain

Joe Martin

Hamish McNab
Keith Stanford
James Plain
Joe Paterson
Errol Johnston
Ronnie NcVicar
NOF

NOF

Keith Stanford

Jimmy Moodie
Hamish McNab
Ronnie NcVicar
George MacMillan Jnr
Eddie Stanley

Joe Martin

Billy Johnston

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

100
38
48

105
33

7

626

George MacMillan Jnr
Eddie Stanley

Hamish McNab
James Plain

Keith Stanford

Jimmy Moodie

Camie Donaldson
NOF

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

B NW®OWU O N ®©

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
127
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

cars
885 lan Marr

849 Stewart Morton
811 Gerry Moore

868 Alan McHattie
881 John Freil

827 Alex Grant

828 Graham Cotterrell
863 Paul Wightman

863 Paul Wightman
885 lan Marr

849 Stewart Morton
811 Gerry Moore

881 John Freil

868 Alan McHattie
835 Duncan Robertson
827 Alex Grant

885 lan Marr

863 Paul Wightman
811 Gerry Moore

884 John Cowe

835 Duncan Robertson
827 Alex Grant

881 John Freil

806 lan Dickie

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

22  Colin McCabe
9 Kenny Jeffrey
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

241
216
29
34

29!

215
62
11

©

885
863
811

881
835
827
884
868
806
828
812
816

802

22
9

9cars+0pts cars
Charlie Milne
Kenneth Stewart
Sid Threadgall
Darren Little

John Noble

Gillian Philp
William Simpson
Andrew Tulloch
Dennis Dingle

15 cars
lan Marr
Paul Wightman
Gerry Moore
Stewart Morton
John Freil
Duncan Robertson
Alex Grant
John Cowe
Alan McHattie
lan Dickie
Graham Cotterrell
William Stewart
Jim Docherty
Billy Bonnar
John Wilson

0 pts TBA cars
Colin McCabe
Kenny Jeffrey

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

ANV WS ®

htl

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
16

final
16
14
12

©

10

final

total

total

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

33
48

78
100
38
10!
41
16
17
164
673
56
43
626
72
124
188
224
684
73
73

@

N

> W

39

74
10
10
24
234
104

=

22 cars
Keith Stanford
Hamish McNab
Jimmy Moodie
Ronnie NcVicar
George MacMillan Jnr
Eddie Stanley
James Plain
Gordon McDougall
Jimmy Wallace
Joe Martin
Joe Paterson
Errol Johnston
Stu Easby
Billy Johnston
Camie Donaldson
Alex Mutch
Derek Sinclair
Ronnie Ford
Malcolm Kellett
Thomas Ratcliffe
Gary Mitchell
George Fulton

8 cars
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Alistair King
Charles Bain
Peter McCallum
Robin Copland
Donald Robertson
Wayne Murray

htl

R o N

v N o ®

ht2
7
8

ht2

oA UN®

cons

ht3

final
16
12
14
10
8
6

final

total

COO0OO0OO0OO0OONNWRUWUMUOM




05.04.86 (West of Scotland Championships - All Formulae)

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 29
2nd 241
3rd 323
4th 333
5th 3
6th 306
7th 215
8th 222

Heat 2
st 241
2nd 3
3rd 306
4th 333
5th 323
6th 299
7th 29
8th 66

Sid Threadgall
Charlie Milne
Brian Middlemas
Keith McBean
John Noble
Bobby Farrer
William Simpson
Robert Davies

Charlie Milne
John Noble
Bobby Farrer
Keith McBean
Brian Middlemas
Gillian Philp

Sid Threadgall
Stuart McCaig

WEST of SCOTLAND CHAMPIONSHIP

1st 241
2nd 323
3rd 333
4th 306
5th 216
6th 3
7th 6
8th 15

Ministox

Heat 1
1st 74
2nd 39
3rd 9
4th 104
5th 10
6th 241
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 74
3rd 104
4th 9
5th 107
6th 106
7th 241

8th

Charlie Milne
Brian Middlemas
Keith McBean
Bobby Farrer
Kenneth Stewart
John Noble
Bobby Vass

lan Cheesman

Alistair King
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Wayne Murray
Charles Bain
Robin Copland
NOF

NOF

Mike Robertson
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
Scott Pryde
Peter McCallum
John Buchanan
Robin Copland
NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
105
41
33
188
224
733

744

33
100
105
188

cars
Russell Taylor
James Plain
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
Ronnie Ford
Malcolm Kellett
Gary Mitchell

NOF

Russell Taylor

Jimmy Moodie

Keith Stanford
George MacMillan Jnr
James Plain

Ronnie Ford

NOF

NOF

WEST of SCOTLAND CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

33
744
7
100
78
188
224
105

Keith Stanford
Russell Taylor

Jimmy Moodie
George MacMillan Jnr
Ronnie NcVicar
Ronnie Ford

Malcolm Kellett
James Plain

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

41
744
188
100

78

33
224

7

Gordon McDougall
Russell Taylor

Ronnie Ford

George MacMillan Jnr
Ronnie NcVicar

Keith Stanford
Malcolm Kellett
Jimmy Moodie

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

16
14

10

N B O ®

B NOAUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 863
2nd 828
3rd 884
4th 868
5th 827
6th 806
7th 809
8th 811

Heat 2
1st 863
2nd 827
3rd 884
4th 828
5th 809
6th 885
7th 865
8th 816

WEST of SCOTLAND CHAMPIONSHIP

1st 863
2nd 884
3rd 828
4th 865
5th 809
6th 806
7th 835
8th 827

cars
Paul Wightman
Graham Cotterrell
John Cowe

Alan McHattie
Alex Grant

lan Dickie

Brian Leckie
Gerry Moore

Paul Wightman
Alex Grant

John Cowe
Graham Cotterrell
Brian Leckie

lan Marr

Alan Henderson
Jim Docherty

Paul Wightman
John Cowe
Graham Cotterrell
Alan Henderson
Brian Leckie

lan Dickie

Duncan Robertson
Alex Grant

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st 13
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Andrew Wright
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

241
323
333
306

29
216

29!
15
215
66
222

©

863
884
828
809
827
865
806
868
835
885
811
816
817
881
890

13

13 +0 pts TBA cars
Charlie Milne
Brian Middlemas
Keith McBean
Bobby Farrer
John Noble

Sid Threadgall
Kenneth Stewart
Bobby Vass
Gillian Philp

lan Cheesman
William Simpson
Stuart McCaig
Robert Davies

15 cars
Paul Wightman
John Cowe
Graham Cotterrell
Brian Leckie
Alex Grant
Alan Henderson
lan Dickie
Alan McHattie
Duncan Robertson
lan Marr
Gerry Moore
Jim Docherty
Willie Walker
John Freil
Bob Guy

0 pts TBA
Andrew Wright
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cars

0 A WU o N

ABNNO®

w

ht1
8

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
16
14
12
10
6

final
16
14
12
8
2
10
6

final

total
31
24
22

total
32

total
8
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

744
33
7
100
188
41
105
78
224
733
10
16
17
38
43
48
62
72
124
626
684

74
39

104
24

10
10
10i

pey

& <

21 cars
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Moodie
George MacMillan Jnr
Ronnie Ford
Gordon McDougall
James Plain
Ronnie NcVicar
Malcolm Kellett
Gary Mitchell
lan Marshall
Jimmy Wallace
Joe Martin
Eddie Stanley
Billy Johnston
Hamish McNab
Derek Donaldson
Alex Mutch
Derek Sinclair
Camie Donaldson
Thomas Ratcliffe

0 pts TBA cars
Alistair King
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Wayne Murray
Robin Copland
Charles Bain
Peter McCallum
John Buchanan

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

htl  ht2
8 8
5 6
7
5
4 3
6
7 4
3
2
htl  ht2
8 7
7 8
6 5
5 6
3 2
4
4
3
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

cons

ht3

final
14
16
12
10
6

o

final

total
15
3
11
11




12.04.86
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 241
2nd 106
3rd 323
4th 333
5th 299
6th 3
7th 216
8th 215
Heat 2
st 241
2nd 306
3rd 299
4th 323
5th 3
6th 27
7th 216
8th 106
Final
i1st 106
2nd 323
3rd 27
4th 3
5th 216
6th 241
7th 46
8th 299
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 104
3rd 241
4th 107
5th 9
6th 10
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 74
3rd 106
4th 107
5th 241
6th
7th

8th

Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Brian Middlemas
Keith McBean
Gillian Philp

John Noble
Kenneth Stewart
William Simpson

Charlie Milne
Bobby Farrer
Gillian Philp

Brian Middlemas
John Noble

David Gracie
Kenneth Stewart
Hamish Buchanan

Hamish Buchanan
Brian Middlemas
David Gracie
John Noble
Kenneth Stewart
Charlie Milne
Andrew Thomson
Gillian Philp

Mike Robertson
Wayne Murray
Robin Copland
Peter McCallum
Scott Pryde
Charles Bain
NOF

NOF

Mike Robertson
Alistair King
John Buchanan
Peter McCallum
Robin Copland
NOF

NOF

NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744

78
48
673
41
175
72

744

48
673
52
72
188
124

744

16
52
188
124
72

Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie
Ronnie NcVicar
Hamish McNab
Errol Johnston
Gordon McDougall
Eric Brown Jnr
Alex Mutch

Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie
Hamish McNab
Errol Johnston
Martin Lamb
Alex Mutch
Ronnie Ford
Derek Sinclair

Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy Wallace
Martin Lamb
Ronnie Ford
Derek Sinclair
Alex Mutch
NOF

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

7
673
16
52
744
124
188
72

Jimmy Moodie
Errol Johnston
Jimmy Wallace
Martin Lamb
Russell Taylor
Derek Sinclair
Ronnie Ford
Alex Mutch

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

P NW®UO N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

863 Paul Wightman
827 Alex Grant

865 Alan Henderson
811 Gerry Moore

849 Stewart Morton
835 Duncan Robertson
844 Billy Bonnar

806 lan Dickie

=

863 Paul Wightman
849 Stewart Morton
865 Alan Henderson
827 Alex Grant

806 lan Dickie

884 John Cowe

868 Alan McHattie
828 Graham Cotterrell

863 Paul Wightman
827 Alex Grant

811 Gerry Moore

884 John Cowe

828 Graham Cotterrell
890 Bob Guy

803 Charlie Brown
816 Jim Docherty

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

13 Andrew Wright
33 Terry Todd
9  Kenny Jeffrey
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

323
106
241

27
29!
216
306
333

46
215

©

827
811
884
865
849
828
890
806
803
835
816
868
844
821

13
33

11 +0 pts cars ' cars
Brian Middlemas
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
John Noble
David Gracie
Gillian Philp
Kenneth Stewart
Bobby Farrer
Keith McBean
Andrew Thomson
William Simpson

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

15 cars
Paul Wightman
Alex Grant
Gerry Moore
John Cowe
Alan Henderson
Stewart Morton
Graham Cotterrell
Bob Guy
lan Dickie
Charlie Brown
Duncan Robertson
Jim Docherty
Alan McHattie
Billy Bonnar
Billy Harris

7 cars
Andrew Wright
Terry Todd
Kenny Jeffrey
#N/A
#N/A

w oo N o

S

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Er
=
[N

NNOWR®R GV

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
8

BN W

ht1
8
7
6
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
14
16
6
10
12
2
8

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
16
14
12
10

final

total

total

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

744

52
16
673
188
48
124
72
78
41
175
788
100
64
62
33
17
10

39
107
24

74
104
10

ey

o

10
76
234

19 cars
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie
Martin Lamb
Jimmy Wallace
Errol Johnston
Ronnie Ford
Hamish McNab
Derek Sinclair
Alex Mutch
Ronnie NcVicar
Gordon McDougall
Eric Brown Jnr
George Riddell

George MacMillan Jnr

John Fortune
Derek Donaldson
Keith Stanford
Joe Martin

lan Marshall

10 cars
Mike Robertson
Peter McCallum
Robin Copland
Alistair King.
Wayne Murray
John Buchanan
Scott Pryde
Charles Bain
David McFarlane
Donald Robertson

htl

NWwo R

ht2  cons

weRroaN®G

ht2  ht3

final
16
14
10
12

final

total
16




19.04.86 Scottish Saloon Stock Supreme Championship - 1st Leg

Saloon Stocks
Scottish Supreme Championship
Round 1

Heat 1
1st 125 Dave Forrest (Cowd)
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan
3rd 330 Robert Bruce (Cowd)
4th 333 Keith McBean
5th 299 Gillian Philp
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF
9th NOF
10th NOF
11th NOF
12th NOF
Heat 2
1st 241 Charlie Milne
2nd 125 Dave Forrest (Cowd)
3rd 226 David Gunn (Cowd)
4th 106 Hamish Buchanan
151 333 Keith McBean
6th 151 Bob Jones (Cowd)
7th 299 Gillian Philp
8th 3 John Noble
9th 34 Darren Little
10th 62 Andrew Tulloch
11th 163 Bill Auld (Cowd)
12th 6 Bobby Vass
Final
1st 299 Gillian Philp
2nd 151 Bob Jones (Cowd)
3rd 330 Robert Bruce (Cowd)
4th 3 John Noble
5th 323 Brian Middlemas
6th 125 Dave Forrest (Cowd)
7th 99 Gordon Barclay (Cowd)
8th 83 Stuart Simpson
9th 34 Darren Little
10th 110 Graham Leask (Cowd)
11th 6 Bobby Vass
12th NOF
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 39 Mike Robertson
2nd 74 Alistair King
3rd 107 Peter McCallum
4th 104 Wayne Murray
S5th 106 John Buchanan
6th 241 Robin Copland
7th 264 N/A
8th NOF
Heat 2
1st 74 Alistair King
2nd 107 Peter McCallum
3rd 264 N/A
4th 76 David McFarlane
Sth 10 Charles Bain
6th 241 Robin Copland
7th NOF

8th NOF

B NWBA U O N®© R NWSAUON®O

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

175
744
673
41
124
38
16
17

744
733

175
188
48
224
673

733
48
33

188

744
16
78

Eric Brown Jnr
Russell Taylor
Errol Johnston
Gordon McDougall
Derek Sinclair
Eddie Stanley
Jimmy Wallace
Joe Martin

Russell Taylor
Gary Mitchell
Jimmy Moodie
Eric Brown Jnr
Ronnie Ford
Hamish McNab
Malcolm Kellett
Errol Johnston

Gary Mitchell
Hamish McNab
Keith Stanford
Ronnie Ford
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie NcVicar
Jimmy Moodie

Grand National (Cancelled)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled

P NWROUON®

B NWAR UGN ®

B NWARWUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 863 Paul Wightman
2nd 818 Dave Mclaren
3rd 806 lan Dickie

4th 868 Alan McHattie
S5th 814 Bill Paxton

6th 803 Charlie Brown

7th NOF
8th NOF
Heat 2

1st 863 Paul Wightman
2nd 868 Alan McHattie
3rd 806 lan Dickie

4th 811 Gerry Moore
5th 818 Dave Mclaren
6th 814 Bill Paxton

7th NOF
8th NOF
Final

1st 863 Paul Wightman
2nd 868 Alan McHattie
3rd 818 Dave Mclaren
4th 806 lan Dickie

5th 811 Gerry Moore
6th 890 Bob Guy

7th 814 Bill Paxton

8th NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
i1st 22 Colin McCabe
2nd 12 William Atherton

3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

P NWAUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWA U O N ®

863
868
818
806
811
814
890
803
845
881
835
884
827
862
849
885
871
844

22
12

24 cars ht1
Dave Forrest (Cowd) 12
Gillian Philp 8
Hamish Buchanan 11
Robert Bruce (Cowd) 10
Bob Jones (Cowd)
Keith McBean 9
John Noble
Charlie Milne

David Gunn (Cowd)
Darren Little

Brian Middlemas
Gordon Barclay (Cowd)
Stuart Simpson

Bobby Vass

Andrew Tulloch
Graham Leask (Cowd)
Bill Auld (Cowd)

Dave Beveridge (Cowd)
Brian Cameron

Jimmy Sinclair

Jim Honeyman (Cowd)
William Simpson

Harry Denholm

N/A

Bobby Farrer

18 cars htl
Paul Wightman
Alan McHattie
Dave McLaren
lan Dickie
Gerry Moore
Bill Paxton 4
Bob Guy
Charlie Brown 3]
Martyn Hooper
John Freil
Duncan Robertson
John Cowe
Alex Grant
Malcolm Chesher
Stewart Morton
lan Marr
Graham Callander
Billy Bonnar

cars
Colin McCabe
William Atherton

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

ht2
11

o

12
10

ht2

WU s N®

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
7
12

10
11

NGO oo s

final
16
14
12
10
8

IS

final

total

total

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

73
744
48
188
175
33

[

16
67
41
78
124
38
224
17
10
62
64
72
100
10!
788
833

()

a

74
10
39
264
24
76
104
10
10i

S

ey

=3

31 cars htl  ht2 cons final
Gary Mitchell 7 16
Russell Taylor 7 8
Hamish McNab 14
Ronnie Ford 10
Eric Brown Jnr 8
Keith Stanford 12
Jimmy Moodie 6 2
Jimmy Wallace 2 6
Errol Johnston 6 1
Gordon McDougall 5
Ronnie NcVicar 4
Derek Sinclair 4
Eddie Stanley 3
Malcolm Kellett 2
Joe Martin 1
lan Marshall
Derek Donaldson
John Fortune
Alex Mutch
George MacMillan Jnr
James Plain
George Riddell
Robert Kaye

Vs Wwoe

0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3
Alistair King 8

Peter McCallum 7

Mike Robertson
N/A

Robin Copland
David McFarlane 5
Wayne Murray
Charles Bain 4
John Buchanan 4

final

W N®O N
w

(0]

grn

total

total
23
23
17




26.04.86

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 106
2nd 306
3rd 171
4th 15
5th 333
6th 216
7th 223
8th 34
Heat 2
st 171
2nd 333
3rd 216
4th 15
5th 3
6th 24
7th 62
8th 11
Final
i1st 106
2nd 241
3rd 299
4th 333
5th 171
6th 216
7th 34
8th 6
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 104
3rd 76
4th 234
5th 264
6th 10
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 74
3rd 104
4th 264
5th 10
6th
7th

8th

Hamish Buchanan
Bobby Farrer
Tommy Davidson
lan Cheesman
Keith McBean
Kenneth Stewart
Walter Donaldson
Darren Little

Tommy Davidson
Keith McBean
Kenneth Stewart
lan Cheesman
John Noble

Brian Cameron
Andrew Tulloch
Dennis Dingle

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Gillian Philp
Keith McBean
Tommy Davidson
Kenneth Stewart
Darren Little
Bobby Vass

Mike Robertson
Wayne Murray
David McFarlane
Donald Robertson
N/A

Charles Bain

NOF

NOF

Mike Robertson
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
N/A

Charles Bain
NOF

NOF

NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

673
175

38
188
41
17
62

175

17
16
48
188
41
s

1
17
175
673
16
33
744
41

23 cars

Errol Johnston

Eric Brown Jnr
Jimmy Wallace
Eddie Stanley
Ronnie Ford
Gordon McDougall
Joe Martin

Derek Donaldson

Eric Brown Jnr
Malcolm Locke
Joe Martin

Jimmy Wallace
Hamish McNab
Ronnie Ford
Gordon McDougall
Chas Davidson

Malcolm Locke
Joe Martin

Eric Brown Jnr
Errol Johnston
Jimmy Wallace
Keith Stanford
Russell Taylor
Gordon McDougall

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

175
17
515
188
744

Eric Brown Jnr
Joe Martin
Chas Davidson
Ronnie Ford
Russell Taylor
Malcolm Locke
Jimmy Wallace
John Fortune

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

R NOAUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

863 Paul Wightman
827 Alex Grant

811 Gerry Moore
868 Alan McHattie
818 Dave Mclaren
844 Billy Bonnar
849 Stewart Morton
806 lan Dickie

827 Alex Grant

868 Alan McHattie

811 Gerry Moore

849 Stewart Morton

844 Billy Bonnar

821 Billy Harris

818 Dave Mclaren
NOF

863 Paul Wightman
868 Alan McHattie
811 Gerry Moore

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1

13 Andrew Wright
22 Colin McCabe
9  Kenny Jeffrey

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

106
171
333
216
241
29!
15
306
34

©

24

62
223
11

868
811
863
827
844
849
818
821
806
814

890

13
22

15+0 pts TBA cars
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Keith McBean
Kenneth Stewart
Charlie Milne
Gillian Philp
lan Cheesman
Bobby Farrer
Darren Little
John Noble
Brian Cameron
Bobby Vass
Andrew Tulloch
Walter Donaldson
Dennis Dingle

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

12 cars
Alan McHattie
Gerry Moore
Paul Wightman
Alex Grant
Billy Bonnar
Stewart Morton
Dave McLaren
Billy Harris
lan Dickie
Bill Paxton
Jim Docherty
Bob Guy

cars
Andrew Wright
Colin McCabe
Kenny Jeffrey
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2  ht3

ht2  ht3

WwNu A ®

htl1  ht2
8
7
6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final

16
8
10
6
14
12

final

14
12
16

final

total

total

8

7

6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

17

o

17
16
673
188
744
41
51!
33
38
48
62
64

«

10
43
72
78
100
10!
224
788

a

39
104
264

10

74

76
234
10i
10

S

23 cars
Eric Brown Jnr
Malcolm Locke
Joe Martin
Jimmy Wallace
Errol Johnston
Ronnie Ford
Russell Taylor
Gordon McDougall
Chas Davidson
Keith Stanford
Eddie Stanley
Hamish McNab
Derek Donaldson
John Fortune
Jimmy Moodie
lan Marshall
Billy Johnston
Alex Mutch
Ronnie NcVicar
George MacMillan Jnr
James Plain
Malcolm Kellett
George Riddell

9 cars
Mike Robertson
Wayne Murray
N/A
Charles Bain
Alistair King.
David McFarlane
Donald Robertson
John Buchanan
Peter McCallum

htl

BN

wh N ®

o

ht2

o N

ht2

N B U ®

final

12
16
14
8

10

final

total

OO0 O0OO0O0O0OO0O0ORRAUGDDNN®




03.05.86

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 306 Bobby Farrer
3rd 241 Charlie Milne
4th 299 Gillian Philp
5th 216 Kenneth Stewart
6th 69 Andrew McLure
7th 11 Dennis Dingle
8th 223 Walter Donaldson

©

Heat 2
1st 241 Charlie Milne
2nd 306 Bobby Farrer

py

3rd 98 Graham Mckay
4th 299 Gillian Philp
5th 69 Andrew McLure

6th 171 Tommy Davidson

7th 34 Darren Little
8th 3 John Noble
Final

1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 306 Bobby Farrer

3rd 69 Andrew McLure
4th 299 Gillian Philp
5th 216 Kenneth Stewart
6th 241 Charlie Milne
7th 3 John Noble
8th NOF

Ministox

Heat 1
1st 39 Mike Robertson
2nd 74 Alistair King
3rd 9  Scott Pryde
4th 241 Robin Copland
5th 76 David McFarlane

6th 104 Wayne Murray
7th 284 Scott MacNeish

8th 10 Charles Bain
Heat 2

1st 74 Alistair King

2nd 39 Mike Robertson

3rd 107 Peter McCallum

ath 9  Scott Pryde

5th 104 Wayne Murray
6th 76 David McFarlane
7th 241 Robin Copland
8th 106 John Buchanan

b=y

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

733
33
644
744

16
48
17

744
175

16
41
64
673
38

16
644
744
673
791
188

33

38

23 cars

Gary Mitchell
Keith Stanford
Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy Wallace
Hamish McNab
Joe Martin

Russell Taylor

Eric Brown Jnr
Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy Wallace
Gordon McDougall
John Fortune

Errol Johnston
Eddie Stanley

Jimmy Wallace
Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Errol Johnston
Neil Anderson
Ronnie Ford
Keith Stanford
Eddie Stanley

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

644
33
64

733
62

791

Paul Broatch
Keith Stanford
John Fortune
Gary Mitchell
Derek Donaldson
Neil Anderson
NOF

NOF

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

P NWRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

827 Alex Grant

811 Gerry Moore
809 Brian Leckie
868 Alan McHattie
821 Billy Harris

802 John Wilson
814 Bill Paxton

860 Lawrence Inglis

884 John Cowe

863 Paul Wightman
827 Alex Grant

818 Dave Mclaren
868 Alan McHattie
865 Alan Henderson
809 Brian Leckie
802 John Wilson

809 Brian Leckie
865 Alan Henderson
812 William Stewart
818 Dave Mclaren
863 Paul Wightman
802 John Wilson
860 Lawrence Inglis
890 Bob Guy

Super Bangers

Heat 1

13 Andrew Wright
9 Kenny Jeffrey
22  Colin McCabe

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

306
10i
24
29!
69
21
98

© R &

o

171
11
34

223

80!
86!
818
86!
827
81.
802
86!
884
811
86/
82
8L
890

[ )

[

N

©

o

R

13

22

12 +0 pts TBA cars
Bobby Farrer
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Gillian Philp
Andrew McLure
Kenneth Stewart
Graham Mckay
John Noble
Tommy Davidson
Dennis Dingle
Darren Little
Walter Donaldson

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

14 cars
Brian Leckie
Alan Henderson
Dave McLaren
Paul Wightman
Alex Grant
William Stewart
John Wilson
Alan McHattie
John Cowe
Gerry Moore
Lawrence Inglis
Billy Harris
Bill Paxton
Bob Guy

0 pts TBA cars
Andrew Wright
Kenny Jeffrey
Colin McCabe
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

htl

u

N B RN

ht1

8

7

6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final total
14 28
16 24
6 20
10 20
12 19
8 12
6
4 5
3
2
2
1
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
final total
16 24
14 17
10 15
8 15
14
12 12
6 10
9
8
7
4 5
4
2
2 2
final total
8
7
6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

39
74

76
104
24
10
284

10
106

Sy

23 cars
Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Wallace
Keith Stanford
Gary Mitchell
Errol Johnston
Neil Anderson
Jimmy Moodie
John Fortune
Eric Brown Jnr
Ronnie Ford
Gordon McDougall
Derek Donaldson
Eddie Stanley
Hamish McNab
Joe Martin
lan Marshall
Billy Johnston
John Rutter
James Plain
Bill Nind
Malcolm Kellett
Chas Davidson

10 cars
Mike Robertson
Alistair King.
Scott Pryde
David McFarlane
Wayne Murray
Robin Copland
Peter McCallum
Scott MacNeish
Charles Bain
John Buchanan

Uwbs o N ®

N

ht2

cons

ht3

final
14
12
16
4

10
8

final

grn
8

total

total
28
25
24
18
13
12
11

=
o

OCoCOO0OO0O0OO0OORNWADBGNNO




10.05.86

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 98 Graham Mckay
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan
3rd 29 Sid Threadgall
4th 379 Campbell Blain
5th 299 Gillian Philp
6th 216 Kenneth Stewart
7th 3 John Noble
8th 34 Darren Little

© ©

Heat 2
1st 306 Bobby Farrer
2nd 98 Graham Mckay

3rd 106 Hamish Buchanan
4th 34 Darren Little

5th NOF

6th NOF

7th NOF

8th NOF

Final

1st 98 Graham Mckay
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan

3rd 241 Charlie Milne
4th 83 Stuart Simpson
5th 299 Gillian Philp

6th 62 Andrew Tulloch
7th 6 Bobby Vass
8th NOF

Ministox

Heat 1
1st 106 John Buchanan
2nd 39 Mike Robertson
3rd 76 David McFarlane
4th 74 Alistair King
5th 9  Scott Pryde
6th 234 Donald Robertson
7th 104 Wayne Murray
8th 107 Peter McCallum

Heat 2
1st 74 Alistair King
2nd 106 John Buchanan
3rd 107 Peter McCallum
ath 9  Scott Pryde
5th 39 Mike Robertson
6th 104 Wayne Murray
7th 76 David McFarlane
8th 234 Donald Robertson

N o

b

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

17
64
78
175
733
41
33
38

17
78
16
38
33
64
188
515

78
64
744
41
515
33
38
62

Joe Martin

John Fortune
Ronnie NcVicar
Eric Brown Jnr
Gary Mitchell
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
Eddie Stanley

Joe Martin
Ronnie NcVicar
Jimmy Wallace
Eddie Stanley
Keith Stanford
John Fortune
Ronnie Ford
Chas Davidson

Ronnie NcVicar
John Fortune
Russell Taylor
Gordon McDougall
Chas Davidson
Keith Stanford
Eddie Stanley
Derek Donaldson

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

17
744
33
64
41
188
38
10

Joe Martin

Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
John Fortune
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie Ford

Eddie Stanley

lan Marshall

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

P NWRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

809 Brian Leckie

821 Billy Harris

811 Gerry Moore
868 Alan McHattie
827 Alex Grant

884 John Cowe

863 Paul Wightman
818 Dave Mclaren

[y

827 Alex Grant

868 Alan McHattie

863 Paul Wightman

884 John Cowe

802 John Wilson

809 Brian Leckie

860 Lawrence Inglis
NOF

827 Alex Grant

884 John Cowe

868 Alan McHattie
809 Brian Leckie

821 Billy Harris

863 Paul Wightman
806 lan Dickie

802 John Wilson

[y

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

22  Colin McCabe
78 Stewart McCaig
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

98
10i
29!
24

83
306

29

34

62
37

R oo

©

21

o

868
884
80!
82.
86!

@ B ©

811
806
86/
818
81.

o

'y

22
78

13 +0 pts TBA cars
Graham Mckay
Hamish Buchanan
Gillian Philp
Charlie Milne
Stuart Simpson
Bobby Farrer
Sid Threadgall
Darren Little
Andrew Tulloch
Campbell Blain
Bobby Vass
Kenneth Stewart
John Noble

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

12 cars
Alex Grant
Alan McHattie
John Cowe
Brian Leckie
Billy Harris
Paul Wightman
John Wilson
Gerry Moore
lan Dickie
Lawrence Inglis
Dave McLaren
Bill Paxton

cars
Colin McCabe
Stewart McCaig
#N/A
#N/A

ht1

~

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
7
6

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2

w v N ®

Y

ht1
8
7
#N/A
#N/A

ht3  final total
16 31
14 27
8 12
12 12
10 10

#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

ht3  final total

16 28
12 24
14 22
10 21
8 15
6 14
2 6
6
4 4
2
1
0

ht2 final total
8
7

#N/A

#N/A

64
78
17
744
33
41
38
o1
16
188
175
733
62
10
224
48
88

o

106
74
39

76
10
104
234

10
24

<

ey

17 cars
John Fortune
Ronnie NcVicar
Joe Martin
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Eddie Stanley
Chas Davidson
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie Ford
Eric Brown Jnr
Gary Mitchell
Derek Donaldson
lan Marshall
Malcolm Kellett
Hamish McNab
N/A

10 cars
John Buchanan
Alistair King
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
David McFarlane
Peter McCallum
Wayne Murray
Donald Robertson
Charles Bain
Robin Copland

0 o N

w N

WNROBNU®

ht2

N o R ”

ht2

P WoONUMO®N

cons

ht3

final
14
16

12
6
10
4
8

final

grn
S

NSO N ®

total

total
29
29
24

coocoNBMUUOO




17.05.86

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 241 Charlie Milne
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan
3rd 323 Brian Middlemas
4th 306 Bobby Farrer
5th 299 Gillian Philp

6th 3 John Noble
7th 6 Bobby Vass
8th NOF

Heat 2

1st 306 Bobby Farrer

2nd 98 Graham Mckay
3rd 241 Charlie Milne

4th 323 Brian Middlemas
5th 106 Hamish Buchanan
6th 299 Gillian Philp

7th 3 John Noble

8th 236 lan Robertson

©

Final

1st 241 Charlie Milne
2nd 236 lan Robertson
3rd 98 Graham Mckay
4th 323 Brian Middlemas
5th 299 Gillian Philp

6th 306 Bobby Farrer

©

7th 15 lan Cheesman
8th 3 John Noble
Ministox
Heat 1

1st 104 Wayne Murray

2nd 39 Mike Robertson
3rd 76 David McFarlane
4th 74 Alistair King

5th 234 Donald Robertson
6th 10 Charles Bain

7th 12 Chris Spence

8th 241 Robin Copland

Heat 2
i1st 76 David McFarlane
2nd 39 Mike Robertson

3rd 106 John Buchanan
4th 104 Wayne Murray
5th 74 Alistair King

6th 241 Robin Copland
7th 234 Donald Robertson
8th 107 Peter McCallum

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

78
621
33
41
744
515
869
16

78
515
41
33
621
733
16
188

Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
Chas Davidson
Ronnie NcVicar
George Beckham
Jimmy Wallace
Keith Stanford
Hamish McNab

Ronnie NcVicar
George Beckham
Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Russell Taylor
Chas Davidson
Rob Plaister
Jimmy Wallace

Ronnie NcVicar
Chas Davidson
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
George Beckham
Gary Mitchell
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie Ford

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744

515

733
16
41
33
78
48

Russell Taylor
Chas Davidson
Gary Mitchell
Jimmy Wallace
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
Ronnie NcVicar
Hamish McNab

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

P AWHARUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

814 Bill Paxton

827 Alex Grant

868 Alan McHattie
865 Alan Henderson
863 Paul Wightman
885 lan Marr

817 Willie Walker
854 lan Headley

827 Alex Grant

854 lan Headley

865 Alan Henderson
868 Alan McHattie
814 Bill Paxton

863 Paul Wightman
806 lan Dickie

871 Graham Callander

863 Paul Wightman

868 Alan McHattie

865 Alan Henderson

854 lan Headley

871 Graham Callander

814 Bill Paxton

812 William Stewart
NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

84 Robert McNee
9 Kenny Jeffrey
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

241
323
306
98

29!
236
106

©

15

868
865
863
814
854
827

812
885
806
817
860

©

10 +0 pts TBA cars
Charlie Milne
Brian Middlemas
Bobby Farrer
Graham Mckay
Gillian Philp
lan Robertson
Hamish Buchanan
John Noble
lan Cheesman
Bobby Vass

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

12 cars
Alan McHattie
Alan Henderson
Paul Wightman
Bill Paxton
lan Headley
Alex Grant
Graham Callander
William Stewart
lan Marr
lan Dickie
Willie Walker
Lawrence Inglis

cars
Robert McNee
Kenny Jeffrey

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Er
=
[N

NS R WN®OO

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht1
8
7
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
16
10
6
12
8
14

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
14
12
16
6
10

final

total
30
21
19
19
S
15
ikl
7
4
2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total

total
8
7
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

19 cars

78 Ronnie NcVicar
515 Chas Davidson

33 Keith Stanford

41 Gordon McDougall
621 George Beckham
744 Russell Taylor

16 Jimmy Wallace
733 Gary Mitchell

7 Jimmy Moodie

48 Hamish McNab
188 Ronnie Ford
869 Rob Plaister

10 lan Marshall

38 Eddie Stanley
100 George MacMillan Jnr
214 Jimmy McAlpine
224 Malcolm Kellett
684 Thomas Ratcliffe
736 George Fulton

10 cars
39 Mike Robertson
76 David McFarlane
104 Wayne Murray
74 Alistair King
106 John Buchanan
234 Donald Robertson
241 Robin Copland
10 Charles Bain
12  Chris Spence
107 Peter McCallum

e o N

NWwR S

ht2

R ANUOW

final

16
14
10
12
8

final

total




24.05.86 F2 World Qualifying Round

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 306
2nd 98
3rd 216
4th 3
5th 29
6th 299
7th 123
8th 33
Heat 2
1st 306
2nd 106
3rd 241
4th 323
5th 216
6th 299
7th 33
8th 11
Final
st 306
2nd 241
3rd 299
4th 216
5th B
6th 33
7th 20
8th 123
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 39
3rd 9
4th 104
5th 76
6th 234
7th 106
8th 12
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 104
3rd 76
4th 9
5th 107
6th 74
7th 106
8th 12

Bobby Farrer
Graham Mckay
Kenneth Stewart
John Noble

Sid Threadgall
Gillian Philp
Hugh Brown
N/A

Bobby Farrer
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Brian Middlemas
Kenneth Stewart
Gillian Philp

N/A

Dennis Dingle

Bobby Farrer
Charlie Milne
Gillian Philp
Kenneth Stewart
John Noble

N/A

N/A

Hugh Brown

Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Wayne Murray
David McFarlane
Donald Robertson
John Buchanan
Chris Spence

Mike Robertson
Wayne Murray
David McFarlane
Scott Pryde
Peter McCallum
Alistair King
John Buchanan
Chris Spence

F2
Heat 1
8 1st 2 Nick Lawrence
7 2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace
6 3rd 744 Russell Taylor
5 4th 673 Errol Johnston
4 5th 69 Simon Chalky
3 6th 640 GrahamJude
2 7th 48 Hamish McNab
1 8th 54 Martin Buckley
Heat 2
8 1st 7 Jimmy Moodie
7 2nd 686 Garry Hooper
6 3rd 701 John Thomson
5 4th 64 John Fortune
4 5th 78 Ronnie NcVicar
3 6th 552 Simon Farrington
2 7th 124 Derek Sinclair
1 8th 33 Keith Stanford
Consolation
16 1st 17 Joe Martin
14 2nd 36 EdPannett
12 3rd 1 Malcolm Locke
10 4th 766 Pete Hobson
8 5th 515 Chas Davidson
6 6th 725 Brian Robson
4 7th 644 Paul Broatch
2 8th 41 Gordon McDougall
Final
1st 686 Garry Hooper
8 2nd 2 Nick Lawrence
7 3rd 7 lJimmy Moodie
6 4th 64 John Fortune
5 5th 1 Malcolm Locke
4 6th 673 Errol Johnston
3 7th 640 GrahamJude
2 8th 33 Keith Stanford
1
Grand National
1st 7 lJimmy Moodie
8 2nd 744 Russell Taylor
7 3rd 733 Gary Mitchell
6 4th 64 John Fortune
5 5th 78 Ronnie NcVicar
4 6th 766 Pete Hobson
3 7th 69 Simon Chalky
2 8th 214 Jimmy McAlpine
1

P NWRUON® P NWROUON®

P NWAUON®

P NWARUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

809 Brian Leckie
884 John Cowe

865 Alan Henderson
802 John Wilson
811 Gerry Moore
863 Paul Wightman
854 lan Headley
818 Dave Mclaren

865 Alan Henderson
809 Brian Leckie

884 John Cowe

811 Gerry Moore

802 John Wilson

854 lan Headley

868 Alan McHattie
828 Graham Cotterrell

884 John Cowe

811 Gerry Moore
863 Paul Wightman
860 Lawrence Inglis
802 John Wilson
868 Alan McHattie
817 Willie Walker
803 Charlie Brown

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9  Kenny Jeffrey

33 Terry Todd

4  Alan Rae
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWARUON®

B NWAUON®

306
21
24
29!

© R o

33
98
10i
32
29
90
123
11
24
27
32
34
46
66
93
124
21!
236

w o

o

884
811
802
809
86!
86!
86/
86!
85

A ®O 0O W

803
818
82
81
81.
885

AN o

23 cars
Bobby Farrer
Kenneth Stewart
Charlie Milne
Gillian Philp
John Noble
N/A
Graham Mckay
Hamish Buchanan
Brian Middlemas
Sid Threadgall
N/A
Hugh Brown
Dennis Dingle
Brian Cameron

David Gracie

N/A

Darren Little
Andrew Thomson
Stuart McCaig
N/A

N/A

William Simpson
lan Robertson

16 cars
John Cowe
Gerry Moore
John Wilson
Brian Leckie
Paul Wightman
Alan Henderson
Lawrence Inglis
Alan McHattie
lan Headley
Willie Walker
Charlie Brown
Dave McLaren
Graham Cotterrell
William Stewart
Bill Paxton
lan Marr

ht1

Nk 0w

final

16
10
14
12
8
6

final

16
14
8
12

10

total
32

total

686

64

744
67
17
76
78
36
16
640
69
701
73;
515
725
552
33
644
48
124
41

()

o

@

214
10
38
62

100

188

224

52

574

736

788

899

PRy

39
104
107

76
10
74
234
12
10
264

o

37 cars
Jimmy Moodie
Garry Hooper
Nick Lawrence
John Fortune
Malcolm Locke
Russell Taylor
Errol Johnston
Joe Martin
Pete Hobson
Ronnie NcVicar
Ed Pannett
Jimmy Wallace
Graham Jude
Simon Chalky
John Thomson
Gary Mitchell
Chas Davidson
Brian Robson
Simon Farrington
Keith Stanford
Paul Broatch
Hamish McNab
Derek Sinclair
Gordon McDougall
Martin Buckley
Jimmy McAlpine
lan Marshall
Eddie Stanley
Derek Donaldson
George MacMillan Jnr
Ronnie Ford
Malcolm Kellett
Allan Rowlands
Paul Parker
George Fulton
George Riddell
Phil Wyer

49 cars
Mike Robertson
Wayne Murray
Peter McCallum
Scott Pryde
David McFarlane
John Buchanan
Alistair King
Donald Robertson
Chris Spence
Charles Bain
N/A

htl

w

N B O OoWuN

w

ht2
8
7

cons

ht3

final
12
16
14
10
8

final

grn
8

w

total
15
12

total
28
23
22




31.05.86 Scottish Saloon Stock Supreme Championship - 2nd Leg /
Ministox Scottish Open Championship
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st

330 Robert Bruce (Cowd)

2nd 47 Ernie Burgoyne (Cowd)
3rd 163 Bill Auld (Cowd)
4th 98 Graham Mckay
5th 106 Hamish Buchanan
6th 323 Brian Middlemas
7th 216 Kenneth Stewart
8th 15 lan Cheesman
Heat 2
1st 248 Allan Ross (Cowd)
2nd 47 Ernie Burgoyne (Cowd)
3rd 151 Bob Jones (Cowd)
4th 330 Robert Bruce (Cowd)
5th 323 Brian Middlemas
6th 98 Graham Mckay
7th 216 Kenneth Stewart
8th 11 Dennis Dingle
Final
1st 248 Allan Ross (Cowd)
2nd 330 Robert Bruce (Cowd)
3rd 163 Bill Auld (Cowd)
4th 151 Bob Jones (Cowd)
5th 47 Ernie Burgoyne (Cowd)
6th 132 John Maxwell (Cowd)
7th 323 Brian Middlemas
8th 3 John Noble
Ministox
OPEN SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP
1st 74 Alistair King
2nd 104 Wayne Murray
3rd 107 Peter McCallum
4th 212 Frankie Wainman Jnr
S5th 488 Andy Turner
6th 9  Scott Pryde
7th 234 Donald Robertson
8th 64 N/A
Heat 2
1st 74 Alistair King
2nd 488 Andy Turner
3rd 218 Rob Speak
4th 164 lan Forbes
5th 107 Peter McCallum
6th 241 Robin Copland
7th 10 Charles Bain
8th 12  Chris Spence

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

B NWB U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

17
744
7
16
64
673
78
33

744
16
100
33

744
7
673
16
733
33
188
100

Joe Martin
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy Wallace
John Fortune
Errol Johnston
Ron McVicar
Keith Stanford

Russell Taylor

Jimmy Wallace
George MacMillan Jnr
Keith Stanford

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Russell Taylor

Jimmy Moodie

Errol Johnston

Jimmy Wallace

Gary Mitchell

Keith Stanford
Ronnie Ford

George MacMillan Jnr

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

673
17
33

188
16

100

744

788

Errol Johnston

Joe Martin

Keith Stanford
Ronnie Ford

Jimmy Wallace
George MacMillan Jnr
Russell Taylor

George Riddell

P NWRUON®

P NWARUON®

P AWHAUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 884 John Cowe
2nd 811 Gerry Moore
3rd 863 Paul Wightman
4th 809 Brian Leckie
S5th 868 Alan McHattie
6th 802 John Wilson
7th 854 lan Headley
8th 817 Willie Walker

Heat 2
1st 811 Gerry Moore
2nd 809 Brian Leckie
3rd 863 Paul Wightman
4th 868 Alan McHattie
S5th 884 John Cowe
6th 885 lan Marr
7th 814 Bill Paxton
8th 821 Billy Harris
Final
1st 809 Brian Leckie
2nd 863 Paul Wightman
3rd 884 John Cowe
4th 814 Bill Paxton
5th 890 Bob Guy
6th 885 lan Marr
7th NOF
8th NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

P NWAUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARWUON®

330
24
47
16:
15,
32
98
132
10i
21

3

W Rk W

o o

15
11

809
863
884
811
81.

'y

868
890
802
85
82
81
828
80:
818
80
820

& N kR

a

23 cars
Robert Bruce (Cowd)
Allan Ross (Cowd)
Ernie Burgoyne (Cowd)
Bill Auld (Cowd)
Bob Jones (Cowd)
Brian Middlemas
Graham Mckay
John Maxwell (Cowd)
Hamish Buchanan
Kenneth Stewart
John Noble
lan Cheesman
Dennis Dingle

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
18 cars
Brian Leckie
Paul Wightman
John Cowe
Gerry Moore
Bill Paxton
lan Marr
Alan McHattie
Bob Guy
John Wilson
lan Headley
Billy Harris
Willie Walker

Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown
Dave Mclaren

lan Dickie

Jimmy Forrest

0 cars
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht1
8

ht2  ht3 final

5 14
8 16
7 8

12
6 10
a4 4
3

6
2

2
il

ht2  ht3 final

7 16
6 14
4 12
8
2 10
3} 6
5
8
1
hti  ht2 final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
27
24
22

total

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

19 cars

744 Russell Taylor
673 Errol Johnston

17 Joe Martin

7 Jimmy Moodie

16 Jimmy Wallace
733 Gary Mitchell

33 Keith Stanford
100 George MacMillan Jnr
188 Ronnie Ford
214 Jimmy McAlpine
78 Ron McVicar
788 George Riddell

64 John Fortune
124 Derek Sinclair
515 Chas Davidson

38 Eddie Stanley
224 Malcolm Kellett
41 Gordon McDougall
187 N/A

«

16 cars
74  Alistair King
107 Peter McCallum
488 Andy Turner
104 Wayne Murray
212 Frankie Wainman Jnr
218 Rob Speak

9  Scott Pryde

164 lan Forbes
234 Donald Robertson
241 Robin Copland
64 N/A
10 Charles Bain
12 Chris Spence
106 John Buchanan
76 David McFarlane
39 Mike Robertson

htl
16
12

14
10

final
16
12

ht2  cons

o

ht2  ht3
8
4
7

final

grn

total
24

total
27
23
22




07.06.86 FRESH "n" CLEAN CHALLENGE CUP - HOT RODS
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 106
2nd 241
3rd 236
4th 215
5th 40
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 106
2nd 98
3rd 306
4th 216
5th 3
6th 236
7th 46
8th 66
Final
i1st 106
2nd 241
3rd 3
4th 216
5th 66
6th 46
7th 34
8th 236
Ministox
Heat 1
st 107
2nd 39
3rd 74
4th 104
5th 241
6th 9
7th 284
8th
Heat 2
1st 107
2nd 39
3rd 74
4th 9
5th 241
6th 104
7th 10

8th

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne

lan Robertson
William Simpson
Jimmy Sinclair
NOF

NOF

NOF

Hamish Buchanan
Graham Mckay
Bobby Farrer
Kenneth Stewart
John Noble

lan Robertson
Andrew Thomson
Stuart McCaig

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
John Noble
Kenneth Stewart
Stuart McCaig
Andrew Thomson
Darren Little

lan Robertson

Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
Robin Copland
Scott Pryde
Scott MacNeish
NOF

Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
Alistair King
Scott Pryde
Robin Copland
Wayne Murray
Charles Bain
NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

17
673
644

16
515
100

48
733

644
673
16
744
100
188
48

7
16
644
673
744
733
100
188

Joe Martin

Errol Johnston

Paul Broatch

Jimmy Wallace

Chas Davidson
George MacMillan Jnr
Hamish McNab

Gary Mitchell

Jimmy Moodie

Paul Broatch

Errol Johnston

Jimmy Wallace
Russell Taylor

George MacMillan Jnr
Ronnie Ford

Hamish McNab

Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy Wallace

Paul Broatch

Errol Johnston

Russell Taylor

Gary Mitchell

George MacMillan Jnr
Ronnie Ford

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

673
515
733
644
788
7
188
325

Errol Johnston
Chas Davidson
Gary Mitchell
Paul Broatch
George Riddell
Jimmy Moodie
Ronnie Ford
N/A

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

B NOAUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

863
811
809
821
884
885
854
814

821
863
809
811
884
868
885
854

Paul Wightman
Gerry Moore
Brian Leckie
Billy Harris
John Cowe

lan Marr

lan Headley
Bill Paxton

Billy Harris
Paul Wightman
Brian Leckie
Gerry Moore
John Cowe
Alan McHattie
lan Marr

lan Headley

Fresh 'n' Clean Challenge Cup

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

863
821
811
854
809
884
885
814

Paul Wightman
Billy Harris
Gerry Moore
lan Headley
Brian Leckie
John Cowe

lan Marr

Bill Paxton

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

4  Alan Rae

8  David Carswell

84 Robert McNee
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

10i
24

[

21
236
66
46
98
306
21!
34
40

o

o

863
82!
811
80!
884
85:
885
81
86!
802

s

©

B

S

806
890

4
8
84

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
John Noble
Kenneth Stewart
lan Robertson
Stuart McCaig
Andrew Thomson
Graham Mckay
Bobby Farrer
William Simpson
Darren Little
Jimmy Sinclair

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

13 cars
Paul Wightman
Billy Harris
Gerry Moore
Brian Leckie
John Cowe
lan Headley
lan Marr
Bill Paxton
Alan McHattie
John Wilson
Charlie Brown
lan Dickie
Bob Guy

cars

Alan Rae

David Carswell

Robert McNee
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P WN&ONU®

AONNPR WO S

ht2  ht3

htl  ht2
8
7
6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
16
14
12
8
6
10
4
2

final

total

total

8

7

6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

67:

()

644
16
733
744
515
100
17
188
788
48
325
10
64
224
684
760

107
39
74

9

104

241
10

284
12

Errol Johnston
Jimmy Moodie
Paul Broatch
Jimmy Wallace
Gary Mitchell
Russell Taylor
Chas Davidson
George MacMillan Jnr
Joe Martin
Ronnie Ford
George Riddell
Hamish McNab
N/A

lan Marshall
John Fortune
Malcolm Kellett
Thomas Ratcliffe
John Lovett

9 cars
Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
Alistair King.
Scott Pryde
Wayne Murray
Robin Copland
Charles Bain
Scott MacNeish
Chris Spence

N ® o

ht2

NBWUuoON®

ht3

10
16
12
14

final

LY

total




14.06.86

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 106
2nd 216
3rd 306
4th 236
5th 66
6th 323
7th 241
8th

Heat 2
1st 106
2nd 236
3rd 241
4th 216
5th 98
6th 34
7th 66
8th

Hamish Buchanan
Kenneth Stewart
Bobby Farrer
lan Robertson
Stuart McCaig
Brian Middlemas
Charlie Milne
#N/A

Hamish Buchanan
lan Robertson
Charlie Milne
Kenneth Stewart
Graham Mckay
Darren Little
Stuart McCaig
NOF

Willie Hunter Memorial Trophy

i1st 106
2nd 98
3rd 15
4th 27
5th 216
6th 215
7th 241
8th 34
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 9
3rd 104
4th 107
5th 106
6th 74
7th 241
8th 12

Hamish Buchanan
Graham Mckay
lan Cheesman
David Gracie
Kenneth Stewart
William Simpson
Charlie Milne
Darren Little

Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Wayne Murray
Peter McCallum
John Buchanan
Alistair King
Robin Copland
Chris Spence

r Memorial Trophy

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

107
39
106
74
9
241
76
10

Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
John Buchanan
Alistair King
Scott Pryde
Robin Copland
David McFarlane
Charles Bain

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
515
38
766
17
733

Jimmy Moodie

Errol Johnston

Russell Taylor

Ronnie Ford

Eddie Stanley

Hamish McNab
George MacMillan Jnr
Gary Mitchell

Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
Chas Davidson
Eddie Stanley
Pete Hobson
Joe Martin
Gary Mitchell
NOF

Willie Hunter Memorial Trophy

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

673
515
78
733
38
17
100
224

Errol Johnston

Chas Davidson
Ronnie NcVicar

Gary Mitchell

Eddie Stanley

Joe Martin

George MacMillan Jnr
Malcolm Kellett

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

515
766
733
744
70
38
673
188

Chas Davidson
Pete Hobson
Gary Mitchell
Russell Taylor
Jake Lothian
Eddie Stanley
Errol Johnston
Ronnie Ford

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

P AWHARUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

863
811
809
884
814
885
854
821

863
821
809
854
811
860

Paul Wightman
Gerry Moore
Brian Leckie
John Cowe

Bill Paxton

lan Marr

lan Headley
Billy Harris

Paul Wightman
Billy Harris
Brian Leckie
lan Headley
Gerry Moore
Lawrence Inglis
NOF

NOF

Willie Hunter Memorial Trophy

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

863
809
821
884
811
854
814

Paul Wightman
Brian Leckie
Billy Harris
John Cowe
Gerry Moore
lan Headley
Bill Paxton
NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

4
9
22

Alan Rae

Kenny Jeffrey

Colin McCabe
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

10i
21
98
15
236
24
27
66
21!
306
34
32
11
24
40
46
80
96
12
29!
37

o o

ey

«

w

© ©N

86!
80!
82!
811
884
854
81
860
885
80:
82
868

[

'y

0 ®

4
9
22

21 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Kenneth Stewart
Graham Mckay
lan Cheesman
lan Robertson
Charlie Milne
David Gracie
Stuart McCaig
William Simpson
Bobby Farrer
Darren Little
Brian Middlemas
Dennis Dingle
Brian Cameron
Jimmy Sinclair
Andrew Thomson
Ralph Chisolm
William Purves
George Robertson
Gillian Philp
Campbell Blain

11 cars
Paul Wightman
Brian Leckie
Billy Harris
Gerry Moore
John Cowe
lan Headley
Bill Paxton
Lawrence Inglis
lan Marr
Charlie Brown
Graham Cotterrell
Alan McHattie

0 pts TBA cars
Alan Rae

Kenny Jeffrey

Colin McCabe

ht1

ht2

«w

ht1
8
7
6

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
16
8
14
12

10

final
16
14
12
8
10

final

total
32
20
18

total

total
8
7
6

51!
67

38
73
744

w o

[

78
76
17
100
188
70
48
224
36
684
788

)

39
107

106
74
104
24
76

ey

o
o

2

17 cars
Chas Davidson
Errol Johnston
Eddie Stanley
Gary Mitchell
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie
Ronnie NcVicar
Pete Hobson
Joe Martin
George MacMillan Jnr
Ronnie Ford
Jake Lothian
Hamish McNab
Malcolm Kellett
Ed Pannett
Thomas Ratcliffe
George Riddell

10 cars
Mike Robertson
Peter McCallum
Scott Pryde
John Buchanan
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
Robin Copland
David McFarlane
Charles Bain
Chris Spence

0o R AN

ht2  cons

6

© NN G

IS

ht2  ht3

final
14
16
8
10

12

o

final

total
3

CoONWAOOOD O




21.06.86
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 106
2nd 306
3rd 98
4th 323
5th 216
6th 15
7th 66
8th 23
Heat 2
1st 323
2nd 216
3rd 236
4th 306
5th 215
6th
7th
8th
Final
i1st 106
2nd 323
3rd 236
4th 216
5th 215
6th 23
7th 24
8th 96
Ministox
1st 106
2nd 74
3rd 39
4th 104
5th 107
6th 10
7th 141
8th
1st 74
2nd 106
3rd 107
4th 9
5th 76
6th 10
7th 141

8th

Hamish Buchanan
Bobby Farrer
Graham Mckay
Brian Middlemas
Kenneth Stewart
lan Cheesman
Stuart McCaig
William Cherry

Brian Middlemas
Kenneth Stewart
lan Robertson
Bobby Farrer
William Simpson
NOF

NOF

NOF

Hamish Buchanan
Brian Middlemas
lan Robertson
Kenneth Stewart
William Simpson
William Cherry
Brian Cameron
William Purves

John Buchanan
Alistair King
Mike Robertson
Wayne Murray
Peter McCallum
Charles Bain
Clinton McKay
NOF

Alistair King
John Buchanan
Peter McCallum
Scott Pryde
David McFarlane
Charles Bain
Clinton McKay
NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

B NWB U O N ®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

673
744
16
733
70
17
38
188

744
16
673
78
70
48
325

673
744
17
16
78
70
38
188

Errol Johnston
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Wallace
Gary Mitchell
Jake Lothian
Joe Martin
Eddie Stanley
Ronnie Ford

Russell Taylor
Jimmy Wallace
Errol Johnston
Ronnie NcVicar
Jake Lothian
Hamish McNab
N/A

NOF

Errol Johnston
Russell Taylor
Joe Martin
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie NcVicar
Jake Lothian
Eddie Stanley
Ronnie Ford

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
16
78
64

224

Russell Taylor
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie NcVicar
John Fortune
Malcolm Kellett
NOF

NOF

NOF

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

P NWRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

863
862
811
821
884
868
899
803

S

863
862
885
821
884
868
899
854

821
863
811
862
854
868
884
860

Paul Wightman
Malcolm Chesher
Gerry Moore
Billy Harris

John Cowe

Alan McHattie
Davy Philp
Charlie Brown

Paul Wightman
Malcolm Chesher
lan Marr

Billy Harris

John Cowe

Alan McHattie
Davy Philp

lan Headley

Billy Harris

Paul Wightman
Gerry Moore
Malcolm Chesher
lan Headley

Alan McHattie
John Cowe
Lawrence Inglis

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

8
4
22

David Carswell
Alan Rae
Colin McCabe
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

32
10i
21
23
215
306
23
98
24
15
66
96

Do W

27
11
122

'y

86!
821
86!
811
86!
884
85
885
89
860
80:
80!

w

N

®

5

©

a @

81.
82

S

22

17 cars
Brian Middlemas
Hamish Buchanan
Kenneth Stewart
lan Robertson
William Simpson
Bobby Farrer
William Cherry
Graham Mckay
Brian Cameron
lan Cheesman
Stuart McCaig
William Purves
John Noble
Bobby Vass
David Gracie
Kevin Paxton
George Robertson

15 cars
Paul Wightman
Billy Harris
Malcolm Chesher
Gerry Moore
Alan McHattie
John Cowe
lan Headley
lan Marr
Davy Philp
Lawrence Inglis
Charlie Brown
Nigel Imrie
Ronnie McKenzie
Bill Paxton
Graham Cotterrell

TBA cars
David Carswell
Alan Rae

Colin McCabe

ht1
5
8
4

ht2
8

s o N

ht2

~

NoO R B&W

ht1

o N o

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
14
16
10
12
8

final
14
16
10
12
6
4
8

final

total
27
24
21

total
30
26
24

total
8
7
6

744
16
67
78
17
70
38
64
73
224
48
188
325
10
100
515
684
871

()

[

74
10i
10

10

39

S

104
76
14
24

Py

18 cars
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Wallace
Errol Johnston
Ronnie NcVicar
Joe Martin
Jake Lothian
Eddie Stanley
John Fortune
Gary Mitchell
Malcolm Kellett
Hamish McNab
Ronnie Ford
N/A
lan Marshall
George MacMillan Jnr
Chas Davidson
Thomas Ratcliffe
Ray Armstrong

10 cars
Alistair King
John Buchanan
Peter McCallum
Charles Bain
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Wayne Murray
David McFarlane
Clinton McKay
Robin Copland

ht2

o N

cons

ht3

final
14
10
16

final

grn
8
7

total

total
37
30
30
19
S

=
IS

CoOOCOoOONWWLREGUUOO




28.06.86
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 306
2nd 323
3rd 171
4th 216
5th 236
6th 46
7th 23
8th 6
Heat 2
1st 306
2nd 171
3rd 216
4th 241
5th 3
6th 34
7th 46
8th 6
Final
st 306
2nd 171
3rd 241
4th 215
5th 34
6th 46
7th 24
8th 6
Ministox
Heat 1
st 107
2nd 74
3rd 9
4th 39
5th 76
6th 241
7th 10
8th 12
1st 74
2nd 241
3rd 39
4th 107
5th 9
6th 76
7th 10
8th a1

Bobby Farrer
Brian Middlemas
Tommy Davidson
Kenneth Stewart
lan Robertson
Andrew Thomson
William Cherry
Bobby Vass

Bobby Farrer
Tommy Davidson
Kenneth Stewart
Charlie Milne
John Noble
Darren Little
Andrew Thomson
Bobby Vass

Bobby Farrer
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
William Simpson
Darren Little
Andrew Thomson
Brian Cameron
Bobby Vass

Peter McCallum
Alistair King
Scott Pryde
Mike Robertson
David McFarlane
Robin Copland
Charles Bain
Chris Spence

Alistair King

Robin Copland
Mike Robertson
Peter McCallum
Scott Pryde

David McFarlane
Charles Bain
Gordon McDougall

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

BPNWAUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

515
16
733
673
78
38
224
100

673
515
16
733
78
48
744
38

673
515
744
16
733
78
38
224

Chas Davidson
Jimmy Wallace

Gary Mitchell

Errol Johnston
Ronnie NcVicar

Eddie Stanley
Malcolm Kellett
George MacMillan Jnr

Errol Johnston
Chas Davidson
Jimmy Wallace
Gary Mitchell
Ronnie NcVicar
Hamish McNab
Russell Taylor
Eddie Stanley

Errol Johnston
Chas Davidson
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Wallace
Gary Mitchell
Ronnie NcVicar
Eddie Stanley
Malcolm Kellett

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
515
16
733
78
38
224
325

Russell Taylor
Chas Davidson
Jimmy Wallace
Gary Mitchell
Ronnie NcVicar
Eddie Stanley
Malcolm Kellett
N/A

P NWRUON®

P NWRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

863 Paul Wightman
884 John Cowe

899 Davy Philp

814 Bill Paxton

854 lan Headley

849 Stewart Morton
828 Graham Cotterrell
860 Lawrence Inglis

863 Paul Wightman
899 Davy Philp

884 John Cowe

811 Gerry Moore
849 Stewart Morton
854 lan Headley
805 Nigel Imrie

821 Billy Harris

=

[y

863 Paul Wightman
884 John Cowe

811 Gerry Moore
899 Davy Philp

821 Billy Harris

814 Bill Paxton

805 Nigel Imrie

849 Stewart Morton

[y

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

40 Sandy Baxter
4  AlanRae
78 Stewart McCaig
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

306
171
24
34
46
21
21!
32

ey

w oo

24
236
23
96
114
12,

N

86!
884
89

@

©

81
82!
84!
85:
80!
828
860
80:

(DI SRS

()

40

78

16 cars
Bobby Farrer
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Darren Little
Andrew Thomson
Kenneth Stewart
William Simpson
Brian Middlemas
John Noble
Bobby Vass
Brian Cameron
lan Robertson
William Cherry
William Purves
Kevin Paxton
George Robertson

12 cars
Paul Wightman
John Cowe
Davy Philp
Gerry Moore
Bill Paxton
Billy Harris
Stewart Morton
lan Headley
Nigel Imrie
Graham Cotterrell
Lawrence Inglis
Charlie Brown

cars
Sandy Baxter
Alan Rae
Stewart McCaig
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2  ht3

AN WUN®

&

ht2  ht3

v N o ®

N W R

htl1  ht2
8
7
6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
16
14
12
8
6

10

final
16
14
10
12
6
8
2

final

total
32
27
17

total

total

8

7

6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

51!
16
67
73
744
78
38
224
48
100
325
17
64

«

@ w

74
10
39

<

24
76
10
12
41

14

pey

ey

13 cars
Chas Davidson
Jimmy Wallace
Errol Johnston
Gary Mitchell
Russell Taylor
Ronnie NcVicar
Eddie Stanley
Malcolm Kellett
Hamish McNab
George MacMillan Jnr
N/A
Joe Martin
John Fortune

10 cars
Alistair King.
Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Robin Copland
David McFarlane
Charles Bain
Chris Spence
Gordon McDougall
Clinton McKay

P NBWOUO®ON

ht2

B ANOG®O

cons

ht3

final
14
10
16

final

grn

N WS oou

total

total
36
29
29




